

GAHC010027112026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/317/2026

MOSLEM UDDIN AND ANR
SON OF AB DUL GONI SK.
R/O VILL- DHENARKHUTI, P.S. SOUTH SALMARA DIST. SOUTH SALMARA-
MANKACHAR.

2: ROBIAL HOQUE
S/O SONAB ALI
R/O VILL- DHENARKHUTI
P.S. SOUTH SALMARA DIST. SOUTH SALMARA- MANKACHAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE LEARNED PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, MR. SURAJIT DAS, A MISHRA, MR.
RASHIDUL ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

20-05-2026

Heard Mr. A. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. D. P.
Goswami, learned Addl. PP, Assam.

Scanned copy of the TCR has already been received.

However, it is submitted by Mr. Mishra, learned counsel that he needs some time to obtain instruction from the petitioner's side.

In view of above, list this matter after **2(two) weeks**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant